PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
M			ame	Execution Date		
Stryker Instruments				12/29/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				ĺ	
Name:	Stryker Corpor	Stryker Corporation				
Street Address:	2825 Airview E	Boulev	ard			
City:	Kalamazoo					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49002	49002				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ype		Number			
Application Number:	1	12686	146		6146	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				12686146	
Fax Number:	(248)645-	-1568			0	
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Phone: 248-645-1483					\$4	
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com				CH		
Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street				Ĭ		
Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		060210.00454		ĺ		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher M. Francis		j		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stryker Instruments, a Division of Stryker Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4100 East Milham Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner and current assignee of the inventions listed in Appendix A for which a patent has been granted in the United States and for which patent applications have been filed in the United States, Canada, Japan and under the European Patent Convention as identified in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said inventions, said patent, and said patent applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR:

HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS and SETS OVER unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent, and said patent applications, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent or said patent applications and including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to seek reissues or extensions of said patent or patents obtained for said patent applications, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, said patents, and said patent applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGNS unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said inventions throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including any foreign patent applications or foreign patents claiming priority to said patents or said patent applications, and including the right to file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said foreign patent applications where such procedure is proper, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any foreign patents or foreign patents obtained for said foreign patent applications, and said

PATENT REEL: 024525 FRAME: 0888 ASSIGNOR does hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a foreign patent in said ASSIGNEE's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and do hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any foreign patents to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE; and

HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said inventions and said patents and any and all patents obtained on said patent applications, for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said inventions, said patents, and said patent applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ASSIGNOR,

Date

Jate

-h James Heath

President Stryker Instruments, A Division of Stryker Corporation

ASSIGNEE,

Londy J. Carpenter

Group President, Instruments & Medical Stryker Corporation

PATENT REEL: 024525 FRAME: 0889

APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent:

Patent No.:	6,994,465
Issue Date:	February 7, 2006
Title:	Mixing Assembly for Mixing Bone Cement
First Named	
Inventor:	Christopher M. Tague

Pending U.S. Application:

Serial No.:	11/301,177
Filing Date:	December 12, 2005
Title:	Method of Mixing Bone Cement With Two Paddles
First Named	
Inventor:	Christopher M. Tague

Expired U.S. Provisional Application:

Serial No.:	60/364,171
Filing Date:	March 14, 2002
Title:	Bone Cement Mixing Bowl Assembly
First Named	
Inventor:	Jared Coffeen

Pending Foreign Applications:

Europe (under European Patent Convention)		
Serial No.:	3744651.5 (PCT/US03/07567)	
Filing Date:	March 13, 2003	
Title:	Mixing Assembly for Mixing Bone Cement	
First Inventor:	Christopher M. Tague	

Japan

- mp mi	
Serial No.:	2003-576090 (PCT/US03/07567)
Filing Date:	March 13, 2003
Title:	Mixing Assembly for Mixing Bone Cement
First Inventor:	Christopher M. Tague

Canada

Canada	
Serial No.:	2478656 (PCT/US03/07567)
Filing Date:	March 13, 2003
Title:	Mixing Assembly for Mixing Bone Cement
First Inventor:	Christopher M. Tague

PATENT REEL: 024525 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 06/11/2010